CENTRAL FAX CENTER

PAGE 02/04

10/01/0	OCT 3 1 2005				
	7 - 2005 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	ed States Patent and Trademark Office				
No.					
103114672					
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
E, MIKHAIL SAGAL KEVIN A. McCULLOUGH	Name: COOL OPTIONS, INC.				
JAMES D. MILLER	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes V No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 333 STRAWBERRY FIELD ROAD				
Execution Date(s) 09/10/2001, 09/10/2001, 09/18/2001					
Assignment Merger	City MADINECA				
Security Agreement	City: WARWICK 2005				
Joint Research Agreement	State: RI RUUS				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:02888				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
· · ·	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
A, Patent Application No.(s)	6.827470				
	<u> </u>				
	tached? Yes VNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE				
Name;DAVID R. JOSEPHS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES, LTD.	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 101 DYER STREET, 5TH FLOOR	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: PROVIDENCE	8. Payment Information				
State: RI Zip:02903	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 401-273-4448	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 401-273-4447	b. Deposit Account Number 020900				
Email Address: DRJ@BARJOS.COM	Authorized User Name <u>CYNTHIA M. BRANCA</u>				
9. Signature: / (/4 - M) 60 m c = -					
Signature	10-31-2005 Date				
CYNTHIA M. BRANCA	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/03/2005 ECDOPER_00000196 020900 6827470

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 10/31/2005-5:40:35 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4012734447 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

PATENT REEL: 017154 FRAME: 0894

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

We, E. MIKHAIL SAGAL, of 124 Blade Street, Apt. B in the City/Town of Warwick, State of Rhode Island 02886, Kevin A. McCullough, of 61 Candlewood Drive, in the City/Town of N. Kingstown, State of Rhode Island 02852, and James D. Miller of 3251 Running Cedar Drive, Marietta, GA 30062 do hereby sell, transfer and set over and assign unto COOL OPTIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of New Hampshire, located at 333 Strawberry Field Road, Warwick, RI 02886 its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said COOL OPTIONS, INC., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made, all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Patent Application for METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A THERMALLY CONDUCTIVE LIGHT REFLECTOR, invented by us and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor which we have executed based thereon this ____ day of ___ _____2001, and all original and reissued patents granted for said improvements, and all divisions and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all priority rights and all benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been filed in our name, and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same Letters Patent to the said COOL OPTIONS, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and we do covenant that we have full right to convey the said interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree to aid COOL OPTIONS, INC. to enforce proper patent protection all without further consideration but at the expense of said COOL OPTIONS, INC. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 19th day of

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this ______ day of ______ day of _______, 2001, before me appeared the above-named E. MIKHAIL SAGAL, personally known to me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be HIS free act and deed, before me,

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission Expires: 5-4-05

C001 P00540-US

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 10/31/2005 3:40:35 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4012734447 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have September , 2001.	hercunto set my hand and seal this 10 th day of
•	KEVIN MCCULLOUGH
STATE OF COUNTY OF	
On this 10th day of Sometime KEVIN MCCULLOUGH, personally knowing the same to his trument and acknowledged the same to his	2001, before me appeared the above-named wn to me to be the one who executed the foregoing

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this 18th day of Scattering, 2001, before me appeared the above-named JAMES D. MILLER, personally known to me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be HIS free act and deed, before me.

Myranta Mr Wila

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission Expires: 5-6-5-57

Commission Expires: 5-09-05

2

C001 P00540-US

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 10/31/2005 3:40:35 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4012734447 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

Date: 10/31/2005

Time: 17:12:54





Patent Number Information

Application Number: 10/229557 **Assignments**

Filing or 371(c) Date: 08/28/2002

Effective Date: 08/28/2002

Application Received: 08/29/2002

Pat. Num./Pub. Num: 6827470/20030043586 Interference Number:

Issue Date: 12/07/2004

Date of Abandonment: 00/00/0000

Attorney Docket Number: P00540-US1

Status: 150\ PATENTED CASE

Confirmation Number: 1637

Examiner Number: 76813 / ZEADE, BERTRAND

Group Art Unit: 2875

Class/Subclass:

362/341.000

Lost Case: NO

Unmatched Petition: NO

L&R Code: Secrecy

Code:1

Third Level Review: NO Secrecy Order: NO

Status Date: 11/18/2004

IFW IMAGE

Oral Hearing: NO

Title of Invention: THERMALLY CONDUCTIVE LAMP REFLECTOR

Appln Contents Petition Info Atty/Agent Info	Continuity Data Foreign Data Inve
Search Another: Application#	or Patent# Search
PCT / Search	or PG PUBS #
Attorney Docket #	Search
Bar Code # Se	earch

To go back use Back button on your browser toolbar.

Back to PALM | ASSIGNMENT | OASIS | Home page

101 Dyer Street 5th Floor Providence, RI 02903 Tel: (401) 273-4446 Fax: (401) 273-4447

BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES, LTD.

RECEIVED
CENTRAL FAX CENTER

Fax

RECORDED: 10/31/2005

OCT 3 1 2005

To:	ASSIGNMENT DIVISION	-USPTO Fro	m: Cynthia Branca	a
Faxe	571-273-8300	Pag	jes: ()4	
Phone	e	Dat	e: 10-31-2005	
Re:	Cool Options	CC:		
□ Urg	ent 🛛 For Review	☐ Please Commer	it 🗌 Please Repi	y 🗆 Piease Recycle
Our Re	af: C001 CP P00540-US1			
In Re	s: SAGAL, et al			
Pate	nt No: 6,827,4	170		
Pleas	se record the follo	wing docume	nts:	
1. R	ecordation Form 0	Cover Sheet		RECEIVED
2. A	ssignment			OIPE/IAP
	<u> </u>			NOV 0 1 2005

PAGE 1/4 * RCVD AT 10/31/2005 3:40:35 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4012734447 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

PATENT REEL: 017154 FRAME: 0898